

#### Tripp Lite 1111 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609 USA Telephone: 773.869.1234 www.tripplite.com

# SmartRack Roof-Mounted Cable Trough Vertical Expansion Plates - Requires SRCABLETRAY

# MODEL NUMBER: SRCABLETRAYEXP



## Highlights

- Adds an additional level of cable routing to the SRCABLETRAY
- When used with the SRCABLETRAY these expansion plates allow dedicated, separate paths for power, data and fiber cables
- Helps eliminate cable stress
- Organizes cables outside of SmartRack enclosure
- Toolless mounting on the SmartRack enclosure's top panel

#### Package Includes

 When used with the SRCABLETRAY these expansion plates allow dedicated, separate paths for power, data and fiber cables

### Description

Tripp Lite's SmartRack SRCABLETRAYEXP adds an additional level of cable routing to the SRCABLETRAY (required part). When used with the SRCABLETRAY these expansion plates allow dedicated, separate paths for

power, data and fiber cables. The SRCABLETRAYEXP helps eliminate cable stress by organizing cables outside of the SmartRack enclosure. Convenient, toolless mounting on the top panel of the SmartRack enclosure.

#### Features

- Tripp Lite's SmartRack SRCABLETRAYEXP adds an additional level of cable routing to the SRCABLETRAY (required part)
- When used with the SRCABLETRAY these expansion plates allow dedicated, separate paths for power, data and fiber cables
- The SRCABLETRAYEXP helps eliminate cable stress by organizing cables outside of the SmartRack enclosure
- Convenient, toolless mounting on the top panel of the SmartRack enclosure

# Specifications

OVERVIEW	
Model Type	Cable Troughs
Accessories Type	Cable Trough
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	21 x 13 x 3
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	53.34 x 33.02 x 7.62
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	10.33
Shipping Weight (kg)	4.69



Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	2.2 x 12.13 x 21.14
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	5.59 x 30.81 x 53.70
Unit Weight (Ibs.)	4
Unit Weight (kg)	1.81
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	5-year limited warranty

© 2015 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.